LRANTIA FOUNDATION

533 DIVERSEY PARKWAY CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614 U.S.A.

lm@ OFFICE: (312) 525-3319  TELECOPIER: (312) 525-7739

April 15, 1992

Mr. Renald Cyr
1516 Mitchell Street
Blaine, Washington 98230
Dear Mr. Cyr:

The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation do not wish to sell copies of
The URANTIA Book to you. Your check number 0587 dated April 7, 1992
is enclosed.

Sincerely,

The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation
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WRANTIA FOUNDATION

UW\‘TM\ : 533 DIVERSEY PARKWAY CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60614

April 30, 1991

Ms. Zola de Firmian
518 1/2 E. Pedregosa
Santa Barbara, California 93103

Dear Ms. de Firmian:

The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation do not wish to sell copies of The URANTIA
Book to you. As you know, copies of the book may be purchased at bookstores.

We are returning your check no. 1721 dated April 4, 1991.

Sincerely,

The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation



URANTIA FOUNDATION

533 DIVERSEY PARKWAY CHICAGO, ILLINOIS f0O611 1S A,

'JWTIA«» OFFICE: (312) 525-331¢  TELECOPIER: (312) 525-7739

March 21, 1992

Arley and Rhonda Grubb
3132 West Flynn Lane
Phoenix, Arizona 85017
Dear Arley and Rhonda:
The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation do not wish to sell copies of
The URANTIA Book to you.

Sincerely,

The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation



URANTIA FOUNDATION

533 DIVERSEY PARKWAY CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614 US.A.

lJ%NTlA@ OFFICE: (312) 525-3319 TELECOPIER: (312) 525-7739

March 21, 1992

Paul and Francine Herrick
5705 Holly Lane
Jupiter, Florida 33458

Dear Paul and Francine:
The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation do not wish to sell copies of
The URANTIA Book to you.
Sincerely,

Thc Trustees of URANTIA Foundation



C. BARRIE BEDELL
PO BOX 30571

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93130 - USA

{805) 969~-1565 (HOME/OIFICH
(805) 683-5857 (MCSSAGES)
(835) 969-7022 (FAX)

AFFIDAVIT

[ hereby declare under penalty of perjury:

(1)  For many years it has been my practice to loan and/or give
away copies of The Urantia Book.

| (2) Several years ago Urantia Foundation cut off sales to all
distributors from whom book stores and other re-sellers traditionally
obtain books. I was no longer able to obtain The Urantia Book from my
traditional supplier, nor from book stores locally.

(3) 1learned that Urantia Foundation was selling small quantities
of The Urantia Book directly to individuals, and in December, 1991
attempted to purchase copies directly from Urantia Foundation.

(4) Urantia Foundation refused to sell me copies of The Urantia

Book as evidenced by the attached copy of their January 3, 1992 letter sent
to me by Certified Mail.

Sworn to this 25th day of April, 1995.

APR~25-1995 14:47 - red P.@2



. APR 20 '95 1S:4S PARADIGM VIDED PRODUCTIONS 602 423 8250 TO: ‘ FOL

Eriec Coeh
4202 N. 81gt strest
Scottesdale,m AZ 85251

602-423-8250
Mr. Joe Levwis
600 Pennsylvania Avenue 4-20-1995
Suite 200
Washington, DC 20003-4304
AFFIDAVIT

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT ON MARCH 21ST, 1992 I WAS DENIED THE
. SALE OF URANTIA BOOKS BY THE URANTIA FOUNDATION AND TEAT MY CHECK (#1837) WAS
(( RETURNED TO ME UNCASHED. A COPY OF THE LETTER TS FNCLOSED!

SINCERELY,

DENNIS M. (ERIC) COSH



Merritt C. Hom
1359 Kilkenny St.
Bouider, CO 80303
303/665/6829

April 20, 1995

Affidavit

1 declare under penalty of perjury the following to be true:

19

I recorded a complete audio version of the Urantia Book during the period 1981-1985
and have made it available without restriction for over 10 years. Because it has been
distributed free of charge with no copying restrictions, I do not know how many
copies currently exist, but my estimate, based on conversations with long-time readers
from around the country, is that there must be several hundred copies in circulation.
Whilc no attempt was made either to advertise nor to hide the source of these tapes, it
is generally known that the cassettes of the book in general circulation were recorded
by me.

At least one of the current Urantia Foundation trustees, Richard Keeler, has had a
copy of at least portions of the set for over 10 years, with full knowledge of the
source of the tapes, and no attempt has ever been made by Mr. Keeler or Uranta
Foundation to either contact me or to restrict the distribution of the tapes.

On this date, April 20, 1995, I attempted to order for immediate delivery a copy of the
FolioViews index of the Urantia Book from Urantia Foundation and was told that it
was currently unavailable (out of stock).

/

Merrix C. Horn

| APR-28-1995 12:43 96 P.22



URANTIA FOUNDATION

UWM® 533 DIVERSEY PARKWAY CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60614

April 30, 1991

Mr. J. J. Johnson
2702 East Cortez Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

Dear Mr. Johnson:

The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation do not wish to sell copies of The URANTIA
Book to you. As you know, copies of the book may be purchased at bookstores.

Sincerely,

The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation

O
O



LRANTIA FOUNDATION

, 533 DIVERSEY PARKWAY CHICAGO, HLINOIS 60614 US.A.
me" OFFICE: (312) 525-3319  TELECOPIER: (312) 525-7739

March 21, 1992

Mrs. Peggy Johnson
302 East Wagon Wheel Drive
Phoenix, Arizona 85020

Dear Peggy:
The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation do not wish to sell copies of
The URANTIA Book to you.
Sincerely,

The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation
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MICHELLE KLIMESH

1863 Mockingbird Place
Danville, CA 94526

TO:

Joe Lewis

Cleary and Komen

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 200
Washington D.C. 20003-4304

fax (202)675-4716

Idecluemdcpenaltyofpetjmythatlhaveimuired:atﬁuybookstmewithinaIOmilerath
ofmyhomewwnastothcavailabﬂityofmumﬁaBmk.andhavenotbemablemﬁnda
single store that carries it or has it available for sale. I further declare under penalty of pegjury
that [ conducted this search twice during 1994 and both times could not purchase a book from
any bookstore in my area. Bclowisareprim’ofthexuultsofthcsecondmhaswuposwdon
the Internet bulletin board, Urantial, in July of 1994. '

Results of the Great Danville Book Hunt July 26 1994.

Store Stock? Will order? Date expected or/why not?

B. Dalton No  Maybe Out of stock at wholesaler*
Rakestraw No No Not listed in books in print
Danville Books No No Closed till end of July

Walden No No It's been out of print since 1970
Crown Books No Yes . Uncertain, will call back **

Books, Inc. No No Could not find it on distributor’s list
* Same answer 6 weeks in a row from B. Daiton

g Crown Books called me back to say that it was "unavailable”.

Sincerely,
Michelle Klimesh
(510) 820-9731
MAY-84-1995 13:13 510 256 8357 96% oA Eﬁgi



i LRANTIA FOUNDATION

LJW\'M& 533 DIVERSEY PARKWAY CHICAGCO ILLINOIS 60614

January 28, 1991
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Ted Lanier, President
New Age Books

1006 South Lamar
Austin, Texas 78704

Dear Mr. Lanier:
The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation do not wish to sell copies of The URANTIA
Book to New Age Books.
Sincerely,

The Trustees of URANTIA Foundation
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(’f 1, Eve C. McMahon deciare, under penalty of perjury, that the following is true and
\ correct to the best of my knowledge:

-

1. I reside at 2337 E. Gelding Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85022-6114.
2. I have been a reader of The Urantia Book since November 1975.

3. I have introduced The Urantia Book to many people. In my experience, The
Urantia Book is not widely available and is difficult to obtain. Whenever I tell a new reader
how to get a book, it becomes a major event and scems to put a damper on a process that

. should be very quick and simple.

4.  On orabout . /4 /%51 tried to order by telephone from The Urantia
Foundation a copy of its ter version of The Urantia Book. I was told that the
computer version was not currently available because it was "out of stock.” I left my credit
card information with the Foundation and was told that I would be sent computer disks as
soon as they were available, although no definite date was given.

S.  On approximately é%?%’ 1 telephoned the Foundation to inquire as
to why I had not received the computer . I was told that the Foundation still did not

have any of these disks and could not give me a definite date as to when I might receive
- them. I then cancelled my order and decided to wait to order another time.

6. On April 26, 1995 I tried to place my re-order with the Urantia Foundation. I
was again told that the disks were not yet available, and they could not give me a definite
date as to when the disks would be available.

Dated this o2/ Zhay of April, 1995.

~ Eve C. McMahon

TOTAL P.@1



